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EASTERN STATES HIGH SCHOOL CROSS COUNTRY MEET

Saturday, October 16, 1993
Distance: 2.5 miles at Van Cortlandt Park
46th annual

Mortimer, Londonderry
Lesser, McQuaid Jesuit
Maxwell, Farrell
McGinnis, Bonner

Zink, C.B.A,, Lincroft
Bennett, C.B.A., Lincroft
DiGiacomo, Paul VI
Rodrigquez, Londonderry
Hager, Bonner

Messina, Farrell
Williams, Paul VI
Marini, Salesianum
Chiaro, C,.B.A, Lincroft
Greer, Toms River South
Buhil, Paul VI

Grosso, C.B.A., Lincroft
Clark, Bonner

Reitz, McQuaid Jesuit
Biko, St. Joe Metuchen
Latourneau, Londonberry
Herley, Arch. Ryan
Cunniff, C.B.A.,Lincroft
DiColg, Bonner

Gillick, Londonderry
Ogden, Bonner

Krause, St. Joe Metuchen
Lythgor, Bonner

Cuadros, Curtis

Geiger, Toms River South
Kuestner, Arch. Ryan
Dahlfred, Londonderry
Clark, McQuaid Jesuit
Woodruff, Arch. Ryan
Hyatt, Toms River South
Mrakovcic, Farrell
Blaszkc, Paul VI
Stewart, Arch. Ryan
Cavallaro, Paul VI
James, Transit

Anderson, Paul VI
McCafferty, Arch, Ryan
Anklowitz, Toms River So,
Carlin, Arch. Ryan
Ritter, St. Joe Metuchen
McDonnell, CBA, Lincroft
Sabo, Paul VI

Banks, Curtis

Hunt, Arch. Ryan

Boyd, Salesianum

Fader, Salesianum

VARSITY BOYS

12:51,92
12:54,18
13:09,42
13:13.59
13:20,92
13%21..96
13:23.31
13:24,49
13:27.66
13:29,08
13:34,32
13:37,41
13:38,76
13:39.43
13:40,03
13:40,65
13:41,23
13:43.33
13:45,71
13:46.55
13:48,17
13:49,03
13:50.,15
13:51,64
13:56,44
13:56.99
13:57.32
13:57.65
13:59,24
13:59,85
14:00.44
14:03,07
14:06,52
14:07.15
14:07,63
14:09,15
14:09,97
14:11,24
14:12,33
14:13,33
14:14.65
14:15,97
14:17,53
14:19,32
14:20,.59
14:21.43
14:23,48
14:25,03
14:26,80
14:27,96
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RACE

Lewis, Toms River South
Perrotta, McQuaid Jesuit
Conroy, Toms River South
Hosein, Curtis

Schleper, Toms River So.
Coleman, CBA, Lincroft
Sohn, McQuaid Jesuit
Fekete, Farrell
Maglione, Salesianum
Pacer, McQuaid Jesuit
Vanson, Londonderry
Belmoh, Curtis

Guadagno, Farrell
Merigmi, Salesianum
Koenig, Salesianum
Castaldo, Farrell
Polemeni, Curtis

Green, Salesianum

Gadek, St, Joe Metuchen
Joseph, Transit

Efem, Curtis

Moore, Transit

Roberty, Transit
Clarke, Transit

Abraham, Curtis
Valencia, St,Joe Metuchen
Donesca, Transit
Statile, Farrell
Granrum, Transit
Dominski, St.Joe Metuchen
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TEAM SCORING

C,B.A, Lincroft
Msgr, Bonner
TLondonderry

Paul VI

McQuaid Jesuit
Archbishop Ryan
Toms River South
Msgr, Farrell
Salesianum

St, Joe Metuchen
Curtis

Transit Tech

Robertson, McQuaid Jesuit 14:28,.43

14:28,85
14:29 44
14:30,38
14:32.46
14:34 .68
14:39,94
14:40,93
14:41,67
14:43,43
14:44,20
14:44 54
14:44,98
14:45,37
14:50,86
14:52,03
14:56,94
15:02,31
15:09,93
15:11,38
15:15,00
15:15,97
15:16,99
15:21.67
15:24,00
15:27.08
15:38,56
16:10,38
16:14,37
16:15,52
16:19,80

62

78

84
107
156
162
171
171
236
236
261
332
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32.
335
34,
395
36,
37.
38,
393
40,
41,
42,
43,
44,
45,
46.
47,
48,
49,
50,

EASTERN STATES HIGH SCHOOL CROSS COUNTRY MEET
Saturday, October 16, 1993
Distance: 2.5 miles at Van Cortlandt Park
46th annual

VARSITY GIRLS 'A' RACE

H. Kimball, Londonderry 15:22,90 51, C, McCaffrey, O'Hara 19:06,95
L. Bispham, Tilden 15250, 26 52. F, Gales, Jamaica 19:11.51
T. Powers, Wall 16:04.25 53, K, 'Russell, Tilden 1D a:]:& 357
K. Feibel, Londonderry 16:07.96 54, L, Williams, Jamaica 19:16,24
A. DeCamp, Londonderry 16:10,29 55, M, Francis, Jamaica 19:16,49
E. Stahl, Londonderry 162:35,92 56, C, James, Notre Dame 19:30.45
L. Cute, Londonderry 16:39,04 57. S, Francios, Tilden 19:32,41
V. Blake, Jamaica 16:42,83 58, L, Felci, Notre Dame 19:39,82
H. Perrine, Wall 16:45,20 59, C, Washington, Jamaica 19:41 44
M. Calano, Notre Dame 16:45.72 60, L, Carroll, O'Hara 19:46,58
R. Hughes, Bishop Eustace 16:48.81 61, L, Stromsvold, Notre Dame 19:55,94
K. Brown, O'Hara 16:49,41 62, A, Green, Bishop Eustace 20:00,93
L., Wissolik, Chatham 16:50.18 63, M, Mcloughlin,Sacred Heart-LI 20:03,35
M. Carroll, O'Hara 17:06,23 64, L, Olsen, Wall 20:09.96
D, Rollick, Paul VI 17:07.65 65, B, Palmer, Wall 20:10.75
S. Murphy, E. Rockaway 17:07.91 66, F, McDonald, Tilden 20:20,56
D. Popituese, Sacred Heart(LI)17:08.69 67, M, Stevens, Chatham 20:22,26
K. Reynolds, Paul VI 17:12,61 68, S, Ross, Tilden 20:40,93
C. Evans, Londonderry 17217013 69, K, Sweeney, Notre Dame 20:46,85
F. Smart, Tilden 1%:20,51 70, K, Shevlin, Bronxville 21:407 15
K, Reynolds, Paul VI 17:22,87 71, J, Lake, Bronxville 21:38,43
K., O'Malley, Paul VI 4732351 72, S, Doughan, Bronxville 22:16,75
K. Heyman, O'Mara 17:25,46 73, K, Hurley, Bronxville 22:177,00
K. Linck, Bishop Eustace 17:27.00 74, M. Patel, Chatham

A, Bonne, Jamaica 17:27,74

C. Brancaccio,Sacred Heart-LI 17:31,59 TEAM STANDINGS

M, Egoff, O'Hara 17:41,73

C. Woodward, Chatham 17:51,92 1, Iondonderry 23

A, Wamboldt, Londonderry 17:53,20 2, Cardinal O'Hara 112

L. Hertneck, Bishop Eustace 17:53,72 3. Paul VI 113

A, Bolton, Sacred Heart (LI) 18:00,45 4, Bishop Eustace 132

M, Gutowski, Bishop Eustace 18:04.21 5. Sacred Heart (LI) 150

D. Smith, Sacred Heart (LI) 18:07,00 6, Wall 162

R. Whyte, Tilden 18:14,01 7. Tilden 166

K. Ryan, Bishop Eustace 18:18,62 8, Jamaica 189

T, Ruane, O'Hara 18:20.25 9, Notre Dame 211

N. Jenkins, Paul VI 18:22,84 10, Bronxville 276

E, Sanford, Bronxville 18:26,64

K. McGrady, Wall 18:31,.95 also competing: Chatham, East Rockaway
M, Fay, Bishop Eustace 18:34,24

M. Dougherty, Paul VI 18:35.68

K. Longobardi, Notre Dame 18:36,10

E, Healy, Sacred Heart (LI) 18:45,99

K. Soehner, Sacred Heart (II) 18:46.88

C. Sullivan, Notre Dame 18:49,93

M, Osterheldt, Paul VI 18:53,25

M. Horgan, Wall 18:55,59

M. Kearney, Bronxville 18:56,88

L. Shearer, Bronxville 19:02,37

R, Fraser, Jamaica 19:03.21



BROWN UNIVERSITY CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL
SLATER MEMORIAL PARK
PAWTUCKET, RHODE ISLAND
OCTOBER 23, 1993

Weather: 60, sunny Distance: Varsity & JV--5,000 (3.1 miles)

Freshmen--2.4 miles
CHAMPIONSHIP BOYS 38. Kevin Heck St. Anthony's 16:23
PLACE NAME SCHOOL TIME 39.  Eric Martell Westerly 16:23

40. Scott Roderick St. Raphael 16:24
1. Keith Woodman St. Raphael 15:02 41.  Mike DiNicola Niskayuna 16:24
2, Dan Lesser McQuaid Jesuit 15:10 42, Jed Meade St. Anthony’s 16:24
3 Jamey Vetelino Westerly 15:12 43. Adam Zausmer Tottenville 16:25
4. Seth Williams Plymouth 15:17 44, Gregg Doucette St. Raphael 16:25
5. William Arnold Bishop Ford 15:20 45.  Jeff Anderson Xavier CT 16:26
6. Jamey Bianchi Natick 15:21 46. Rich Marsanico St. Anthony's 16:26
1. Frank Gagliano Suffern 15:25 47. John Johnson St. Anthony's 16:29
. Jim Gerhart Suffern 15:30 48. Danny Bolobanic Bishop Ford 16:30
9. Bruce Rosado Bishop Ford 15:37 49. Jason Benson New Bedford 16:30
10.  Nasim Abdul-Malik Cambridge R & L 15:45 0. Mike Clark Highland 16:31
11. Lowell Ladd Lexington 15:49 Sl. Hasan Hamnett St. Raphael 16:32
12. Ben Almada Plymouth 15:50 52. Kevin Hearn Tottenville 16:33
13.  Steve Maheu Xavier CT 15:52 53. Zack Grunko Cambridge R & L 16:33
14, Nick Noguer Highland 15:52 54. Anthony Bruno Highland 16:35
15.  Charles Ryan Tottenville 15:55 55. Karl Smith Bishop Ford 16:36
16.  Robert Cruz Tottenville 15:56 56.  Dave Carter Plymouth 16:36
17.  Tom Ciccone Suffern 15:57 57.  Zack Berbit Suffern 16:37
18.  Adam Reitz McQuaid Jesuit 16:00 58.  Michael Bumns New Bedford 16:37
19.  Joshua Smith Ponaganset 16:01 59.  John Mashia Xavier CT 16:38
21. Tim Gonet New Bedford 16:05 61. Bob DiCarlo Taconic 16:42
22, Dan McCue Taconic 16:06 62. Jeff Clark McQuaid Jesuit 16:43
23.  Bill DiCarlo Taconic 16:07 63.  Brendan Hines Xavier CT 16:43
24.  Joseph Pucella Tottenville 16:07 64.  C. C. Cotton Taconic 16:45
25. Gregg Ledesma St. Anthony's 16:07 65. Mike Bemstein Suffen 16:46
26.  Jeff Dempsey Suffern 16:07 66. Dave Oakes Xavier CT 16:46
27.  DanGatto Tottenville 16:10 67.  Eddie Gonzalez New Bedford 16:47
29. John Druzba Niskayuna 16:13 69. Ian Sohn McQuaid Jesuit 16:48
30.  Shawn Nassaney St. Raphael 16:14 70.  Joel Priestly Highland 16:49
31,  Chip McGair Bishop Hendricken 16:14 71. Jonathan Gold Ponaganset 16:50
32, Bill Nadeau Xavier CT 16:15 72. Jon Pipas Niskayuna 16:52
33 Larry Medina Bishop Ford 16:16 73. Mike Consolmagno Tottenville 16:53
35. Joe Mancuso Taconic 16:18 75. Ted Perrault Bishop Hendricken 16:55
36.  Matt Vilord Suffern 16:21 76.  Adam Tau';crr;de ;t Rggdfmel }gigg

: ' . 7. David Gi ew ord :

37, Sean MacMillan St. Anthony's 16:22 S Dan Davenport Voter CT s



79. Matt Poirier Taconic
80. Jim Clark Highland
81. Mark Damiano Bishop Hendricken

82. Charles Stanley Cambridge R & L

83. Rich Zabbo Bishop Hendricken

84. John Kennedy Bishop Hendricken

85. Rudy Celestin Bishop Ford

86. Ethan Gorham Plymouth

87. Corey Shea Ponaganset

88. Aaron Roy Ponaganset

89. Chris Mahoney Plymouth

90. Dan West St. Anthony's

91. Justin Wong CambridgeR & L

92 Sean O'Neill Highland

93. Steve Jean Baptist Bishop Ford

94, Rob Pacer McQuaid Jesuit

95. Kevin Sawiski Plymouth

96. Sean Fenley Niskayuna

27/ Vince Lecce Niskayuna

98. Joe Margolis CambridgeR & L

99, Andy Robertson McQuaid Jesuit

100.  Chris Lepre Bishop Hendricken

101.  Seth Taylor Westerly

102.  Jay Wassell Highland

103.  Pat McCue Taconic

104.  Marc Auerbach Niskayuna

105.  J. C. Tetreault New Bedford

106.  Ian Shea Ponaganset

107.  Travis McDermott Bishop Hendricken

108.  Ethan Andrews Ponaganset

109.  Eric Combs Westerly

110.  Agaw Sisay CambridgeR & L

111.  Tom Guilbault Ponaganset

112.  John Marino Westerly

113.  Justin Zurcher Westerly

TEAM SCORES  (Championship Boys)

1. Suffern 7-8-17-26-36 (57-65)

2. Tottenville 15-16-24-27-43 (52-73)
35 St. Raphael 1-28-30-40-44 (51-76)
4, Bishop Ford 5-9-33-48-55 (85-93)

3 Plymouth 4-12-20-56-86 (89-95)
6. St. Anthony's 25-37-38-42-46 (47-90)
7k Taconic 22-23-35-61-64 (79-103)
8. Xavier CT 13-32-45-59-63 (66-78)
O McQuaid Jesuit 2-18-62-69-74 (94-99)
10. New Bedford 21-34-49-58-67 (77-105)

16:56
17:01
17:02
17:03
17:04
17:05
17:07
17:08
17:08
17:10
T2
17:14
17:15
1725
17:18
17:20
1721
¥7:22
17:30
17:31
17:31
17:34
17:35
17:39
17:39
17:44
17:50
17:58
18:08
18:10
18:49
18:50
18:56
19:02
21:17

94
125
143
150
178
188
205
212
225
229

113 Highland 14-50-54-70-80 (92-102) 268
125 Niskayuna 29-41-60-72-96 (97-104) 298
13: Cambridge R & L 10-53-68-82-91 (98-110) 304
14. Bishop Hendricken 31-75-81-83-84 (100-107) 354
1S. Westerly 3-39-101-109-112 (113) 364
16. Ponaganset 19-71-87-88-106 (108-111) 371

Lexington 11

Natick 6

Boys best cumulative time of top seven runners: Suffern 112:43

CHAMPIONSHIP GIRLS

PLACE NAME SCHOOL TIME
I Deirdre Milligan Brockton 18:09
2 Jessica Klubnick St. Anthony's 18:14
3. Latanya Bispham Tilden 18:26
4, Christine Hillock Tottenville 18:29
5 Kari Vigerstol Holy Cross 18:33
6. Marcia Francisco Tottenville 18:34
7 Sara Majka Falmouth 18:41
8. Jessica Lucas Tottenville 18:47
9. Liz Swift Mercy CT 18:55
10. Becky Pereira St. Raphael 18:56
Ll Kirsten Gregory St. Anthony's 18:58
125 Amy Antoci Tottenville 19:02
13. Molly Hillis Newton South 19:02
14. Lauren Ruff Tottenville 19:05
15. Karin Peterson Tottenville 19:15
16. Raquel Sanchez Mercy CT 19:24
L7 Kim Reynolds Paul VI 19:27
18. Amy Montemerle Mercy CT 19:30
19. Shannon Murphy East Rockaway 19:33
20. Eden Hindley Ponaganset 19:37
21. Katie Fobert Brockton 19:37
22! Shannon Schoppman St. Anthony's 19:39
23: Danielle Rollick Paul VI 19:46
24, Heusa Rodrigues Brockton 19:46
25 Sarah Correia Falmouth 19:51
26. Mandi Hesla Mercy CT 19:53
27 Jill McKinely St. Anthony's 19:33
28. Heather McLane Barnstable 19:54
29. Amy Hepburn St. Raphael 19:54
30. Sue Smith St. Anthony's 19:55
3N Kelli Barry St. Anthony's 19:58
32. Jen O'Brien Mercy CT 19:59
33 Kristen Joyce Tottenville 20:00



